(@ weo

World Endoscopy

EWG Program Organization

Colorectal Cancer Screening Committee (CRC SC): EWG Sessions — San Diego

Friday, May 2, 2024 - 08:00 am — 12:00 pm (PST)

San Diego Marriott Gaslamp Quarter
660 K Street, San Diego, California 92101
Cabrillo A & B (8™ Floor)

Groups: FIT for Screening
Inequities in CRC Screening
Endoscopy Screening Trials
Surveillance after Colorectal Neoplasia
Evaluation of New Tests
PCCR & Quality in Colonoscopy

Goals of the meeting: To provide updates on recent advances in CRC screening
To seek advice and comments on future initiatives
To reach consensus on controversial areas

Session 1 A: FIT for Screening
Chairs: Manon Spaander (the Netherlands) & Erin Symonds (Australia)
Time: 8:00 am —9:10 am

08:00 Welcome by conveners

08:05 Experience in Latin America: A Foundation Co-Leading a Government Emilia Caro (Argentina)
CRC Screening Program

08:15 Discussion

08:20 The cost-effectiveness of ethnicity-based age adjustments  Danica van den Berg (the Netherlands)
in New Zealand's Bowel Cancer Screening Program

08:30 Discussion

08:35 Age and sex specific thresholds for FIT Screening Matthias Harlass (the Netherlands)

08:45 Discussion

08:50 FIT uptake/outcomes in the young from the Australian Erin Symonds (Australia)

perspective
09:00 Discussion

09:05 Closing remarks



08:00 am

08:05 am

08:17 am

08:29 am

08:41 am

08:53 am

09:10 am

09:15 am

09:20 am

09:35 am

09:50 am

10:25 am

09:15 am

09:20 am

09:40 am

WEO CRC SC EWG Meeting, May 2, 2025
Program, San Diego

Session 1 B: Inequities in CRC Screening
Chairs: Rachel Issaka (USA) & Seth Crockett (USA)
Time: 8:00 am - 9:10 am

Welcome & Introduction from the Chairs

A qualitative study of the decision not to take part in population-
based colorectal cancer screening among women from lower socio-
economic areas in Ireland

Influence of comorbidities on colorectal cancer screening invitation
and participation in a safety-net hospital

Impact of Spanish language outreach on multi-target stool DNA test
adherence in a Spanish-speaking population in a federally qualified

health center

Developing a multilevel intervention to improve follow-up of
abnormal FIT results in a safety-net population

Discussion
Meeting adjourns
Session 2 A: Endoscopy Screening Trial
Chairs: Aasma Shaukat (USA) & Luis Caro (Argentina)
Time: 9:15 am —10:25 am
Welcome by conveners
Updates from CONFIRM
Updates from SCREESCO trial
Discussion
Meeting adjourns
Session 2 B: Surveillance after Colorectal Neoplasia
Chairs: Uri Ladabaum (USA) & Audrey Calderwood (USA)
Time: 09:15 am — 10:25 am

Welcome by conveners

Precision FIT screening and surveillance for colorectal cancer

@ weo

World Endoscopy
Organization

Nicholas Clark (Ireland)

Shohei Burns (USA)

Travelle Ellis (USA)

Ari Bell-Brown (USA)

Douglas Robertson (USA)

Johannes Blom (Sweeden)

Tony Hsiu-Hsi Chen (Taiwan)

Fecal occult blood testing as a method for post-polypectomy surveillance Susan Parry (New Zealand)

and in high-risk populations

For more information, please contact the WEO secretariat at: secretariat@worldendo.org www.worldendo.org



WEO CRC SC EWG Meeting, May 2, 2025
Program, San Diego

10:00 am Discussion

10:25 am Meeting adjourns

10:50 am

10:55 am

11:08 am

11:21 am

11:34 am
11:47 am

12:00 pm

10:50 am

10:55 am

11:20 am

11.45am

12:00 pm

Coffee Break (25 minutes)

Session 3 A: Evaluation of New Tests
Chairs: Robert Bresalier (USA)
Time: 10:50 am — 12:00 pm

Welcome by conveners

The WEO New Test Evaluation Working Group-Discussion of New
Directions and Summary of Completed Special Journal Issue

Clinical Utility Trials of New Tests for Colorectal Cancer Screening: Novel
Approaches to Study Design To Reduce Sample Size and Accelerate

Progress

Incidence of Aerodigestive Cancer After Negative High Quality Follow-up
Colonoscopy for Positive Multi-target stool DNA Tests

Do Multi-Cancer Detection Tests Have a Role in Colon Cancer Screening?
Discussion

Meeting adjourns

Session 3 B: PCCR & Quality in Colonoscopy
Chairs: Jeffrey Lee (USA) & Manon Spaander (the Netherlands)
Time: 10:50 am — 12:00 pm

Welcome by conveners

Global burden and trends of Post-colonoscopy Colorectal Cancer

Misclassification of post-colonoscopy colorectal cancers identified
using population-based data: an exploratory analysis

Discussion on future directions and research priorities for PCCRC
(all attendees are invited to join)

Meeting adjourns

@ weo

World Endoscopy
Organization

Robert S Bresalier (USA)

Sarah Sawyer (USA)

Doug W Mahoney (USA)

William Grady (USA)

James Kang (UK)

Jill Tinmouth (Canada)

We would like to thank the following partners for their support:

For more information, please contact the WEO secretariat at: secretariat@worldendo.org

www.worldendo.org



WEO CRC SC EWG Meeting, May 2, 2025
Program, San Diego

Gold level sponsor:

(A) EIKEN CHEMICAL

Silver level sponsors:

alfresa &

Check our NEW global website T

EXACT
SCIENCES

polymedco

SENTINEL
DIAGNOSTICS

For more information, please contact the WEO secretariat at: secretariat@worldendo.org

oooooooooooooo
Organization

www.worldendo.org



