

EWG Program

Colorectal Cancer Screening Committee (CRC SC): EWG Sessions - San Diego

Friday, May 2, 2024 – 08:00 am – 12:00 pm (PST)

San Diego Marriott Gaslamp Quarter 660 K Street, San Diego, California 92101 Cabrillo A & B (8th Floor)

Groups: FIT for Screening

Inequities in CRC Screening Endoscopy Screening Trials

Surveillance after Colorectal Neoplasia

Evaluation of New Tests

PCCR & Quality in Colonoscopy

Goals of the meeting: To provide updates on recent advances in CRC screening

To seek advice and comments on future initiatives

To reach consensus on controversial areas

Session 1 A: FIT for Screening

Chairs: Manon Spaander (the Netherlands) & Erin Symonds (Australia)

Time: 8:00 am - 9:10 am

		Time: 8:00 am – 9:10 am		
80	:00	Welcome by conveners		
08	:05	Experience in Latin America: A Foundation Co-Leading a Government Emilia Caro (Argent CRC Screening Program		
08	:15	Discussion		
08	:20	The cost-effectiveness of ethnicity-based age adjustments in New Zealand's Bowel Cancer Screening Program	Danica van den Berg (the Netherlands)	
08	:30	Discussion		
	:35 :45	Age and sex specific thresholds for FIT Screening Discussion	Matthias Har	lass (the Netherlands)
08	:50	FIT uptake/outcomes in the young from the Australian perspective	Eri	'n Symonds (Australia)
09	:00	Discussion		
09	:05	Closing remarks		

WEO CRC SC EWG Meeting, May 2, 2025 Program, San Diego



Session 1 B: Inequities in CRC Screening

Chairs: Rachel Issaka (USA) & Seth Crockett (USA)

Time: 8:00 am - 9:10 am

09:15 am Welcome by conveners

and in high-risk populations

09:20 am Precision FIT screening and surveillance for colorectal cancer

08:00 am	Welcome & Introduction from the Chairs	
08:05 am	A qualitative study of the decision not to take part in population- based colorectal cancer screening among women from lower socio- economic areas in Ireland	Nicholas Clark (Ireland)
08:17 am	Influence of comorbidities on colorectal cancer screening invitation and participation in a safety-net hospital	Shohei Burns (USA)
08:29 am	Impact of Spanish language outreach on multi-target stool DNA test adherence in a Spanish-speaking population in a federally qualified health center	Travelle Ellis (USA)
08:41 am	Developing a multilevel intervention to improve follow-up of abnormal FIT results in a safety-net population	Ari Bell-Brown (USA)
08:53 am	Discussion	
09:10 am	Meeting adjourns	
	Session 2 A: Endoscopy Screening Trial Chairs: Aasma Shaukat (USA) & Luis Caro (Argentina) Time: 9:15 am – 10:25 am	
09:15 am	Welcome by conveners	
09:20 am	Updates from CONFIRM	Douglas Robertson (USA)
09:35 am	Updates from SCREESCO trial	Johannes Blom (Sweeden)
09:50 am	Discussion	
10:25 am	Meeting adjourns	
	Session 2 B: Surveillance after Colorectal Neoplasia Chairs: Uri Ladabaum (USA) & Audrey Calderwood (USA) Time: 09:15 am – 10:25 am	
00.45	Williams	

09:40 am Fecal occult blood testing as a method for post-polypectomy surveillance Susan Parry (New Zealand)

Tony Hsiu-Hsi Chen (Taiwan)



10:00 am Discussion

10:25 am Meeting adjourns

Coffee Break (25 minutes)

	Session 3 A: Evaluation of New Tests Chairs: Robert Bresalier (USA) Time: 10:50 am – 12:00 pm	
10:50 am	Welcome by conveners	
10:55 am	The WEO New Test Evaluation Working Group-Discussion of New Directions and Summary of Completed Special Journal Issue	Robert S Bresalier (USA)
11:08 am	Clinical Utility Trials of New Tests for Colorectal Cancer Screening: Novel Approaches to Study Design To Reduce Sample Size and Accelerate Progress	Sarah Sawyer (USA)
11:21 am	Incidence of Aerodigestive Cancer After Negative High Quality Follow-up Colonoscopy for Positive Multi-target stool DNA Tests	Doug W Mahoney (USA)
11:34 am	Do Multi-Cancer Detection Tests Have a Role in Colon Cancer Screening?	William Grady (USA)
11:47 am	Discussion	
12:00 pm	Meeting adjourns	
	Session 3 B: PCCR & Quality in Colonoscopy Chairs: Jeffrey Lee (USA) & Manon Spaander (the Netherlands) Time: 10:50 am – 12:00 pm	
10:50 am	Welcome by conveners	
10:55 am	Global burden and trends of Post-colonoscopy Colorectal Cancer	James Kang (UK)
11:20 am	Misclassification of post-colonoscopy colorectal cancers identified using population-based data: an exploratory analysis	Jill Tinmouth (Canada)
11.45 am	Discussion on future directions and research priorities for PCCRC (all attendees are invited to join)	
12:00 pm	Meeting adjourns	

We would like to thank the following partners for their support:



Gold level sponsor:



Silver level sponsors:







